

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3674

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2017


POWER PROJECTS IN UP


†3674.  SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of power stations being set up in Uttar Pradesh by the Union

Government and the State Government; and


(b) the expenditure being incurred by the Union Government and State

Government separately on setting up of these power stations?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) & (b): The details of power stations presently under construction in Uttar

Pradesh by Union Government and State Government, along with the expenditure being incurred are given at Annex.


*************


ANNEX


ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3674

TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 23.03.2017.

***********


 Details of Power Projects Under Construction in Uttar Pradesh


S.No. Project Name Unit No Capacity

(MW)

Expenditure

(Rs in crore)

A. THERMAL PROJECT

CENTRAL SECTOR

1 Unchahar - IV  U-6 500 1589.00

2 Meja STPP U-1 660 5686.20

U-2 660

3 Ghatampur TPP U-1 660 184.84

U-2 660

U-3 660

4 Tanda TPP U-1 660 1718.00

U-2 660

STATE SECTOR

1 Harduaganj TPS Exp-II U-1 660 203.90

2 Jawaharpur STPP U-1 660 7.00

U-2 660

3 Obra –C TPP U-1 660 8.50

U-2 660

B. HYDRO PROJECT

Nil


*************

